

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1424/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/01/2008 in CRLM No. 5424/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARKASH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report on default)

Date: 17/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In-Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, one week time is granted to comply with the
objections raised by the Registry.
Stand over for two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master