

\*

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1424/2008

PARKASH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(In chamber)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Kadian,Adv.  
Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Summons for presence of sole respondent be issued on both the  
addresses. Dasti to be served through concerned Police Station  
returnable in six weeks.

Stand over for six weeks.

(Shiveraj Kaur)  
P.S to Addl.Regr.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master