

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1424/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/01/2008 in CRLM No. 5424-M/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARKASH SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.
Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jasbir Malik, learned counsel for the
petitioners, prays for time to satisfy the office that
service on the sole respondent has been effected.

Stand over for eight weeks.

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master

(INDER PAL SINGH)
A.R.-cum- P.S.