

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1424/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2008 in CRLM No. 5424-M/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARKASH SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Devender Kr. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Office has reported that the dasti proof filed by the advocate for the petitioners cannot be treated as service on the respondent. Confronted with this, counsel for the appellant prays for four weeks time for making an appropriate application for fresh service on the respondent.

Time prayed for is granted.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master