

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1424/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2008 in CRLM No.5424/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARKASH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KAUR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substituted service,directions,stay,permission to
place addl. documents on record,further direction and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Ms. Manju Jana,Adv.
Mr. Deep Karan Singh Dalal,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We direct the Trial Judge to serve the
respondent as according to the counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioner, the respondent is residing
at the following address:

Mrs. Surinder Kaur
C/O S. Raghbir Singh(husband)
834, Shivalik Society,
Sector 49-A, Chandigarh

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take
steps as per Rules.

Crl.M.P. for direction is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master